FULL RESULTS

Beerfest 2008

Held 8th, 9th & 10th February at Grand Ridge Brewery, Mirboo North, Victoria
158 entries from 53 brewers

Champion Beer of Show (sponsored by Grand Ridge Brewery)
Alexis Spencer Worthogs 45.5 points Oktoberfest

Champion Brewer (sponsored by Transport Bar, Melbourne)
Tie: Tony Wheeler Melbourne Brewers 6 points (2 x 1st)
Tony Vandenberg Independent 6 points (1st + 2nd + 3rd)

Runner up: Tim Mortensen  Melbourne Brewers 5 points (1st + 2nd)

Best Novice Brewer (sponsored by Vicbrew)
Alexis Smith Worthogs  45.5 points  Oktoberfest

Best Club of Show (sponsored by Grain & Grape)
Melbourne Brewers 13 points

Worthogs 6 points

Bayside Brewers 6 points

West Coast Brewers 1 point

Westgate Brewers 1 point

1. PALE ALE

Judges: (flight 1: non-American styles) Chris Taylor, lan Amsden, George Theodoridis
Judges: (flight 2: American styles) *Rod Patterson, Peter Howell, Michael Hillery, John Sheehan

Brewer Club Beer Style Score
1 Tony Vandenberg Independent English Pale Ale 41.5
2 Craig Wealands Independent NSW Kolsch 36.2
3 Brett Matthews Independent American Pale Ale 36.0
4 Robin Brown Independent Kolsch 35.7
5 Chan Lay Bayside Brewers American IPA 35.3
6 Cameron Turner Bayside Brewers Kolsch 35.0
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2. PALE LAGER

Judges:
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Fraser Bryden
Bill Palmer
Tony Wheeler
Richard Whitebrook
Hans Neilsen
Lisa Jones
Mark Leathem
Andrew Gargan
Martin Smyrk
Colin MacEwan
John Abbott
Michael Bowron
Alexis Spencer
Kevin Tewierik
Lukas Dedman
Daryl Colt

lan Parr

James O'Hagan
Chris Taylor
Michael Healy
John Kingston
Michael Carden
David Piper
Graeme Ward
Barry Roberts
Declan Brown
Robin Selwood

Tony Wheeler
Tim Mortensen
John Kingston
Tony Vandenberg
Fraser Bryden
Robin Brown
Barry Roberts
Geoff Bryant
Robin Selwood
Tony Vandenberg
John Kingston
Barry Roberts
Robin Brown
John Killmister

Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Independent
Melbourne Brewers
Independent
Independent NSW
Westgate Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Westgate Brewers
Worthogs
Independent
Worthogs
Independent
Independent TAS
Independent
Melbourne Brewers
Worthogs
Westgate Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Worthogs
Melbourne Brewers
Bayside Brewers
Independent NSW
Westgate Brewers

Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Westgate Brewers
Independent
Melbourne Brewers
Independent
Bayside Brewers
Bayside Brewers
Westgate Brewers
Independent
Westgate Brewers
Bayside Brewers
Independent
Bayside Brewers

3. DARK ALE & LAGER

Judges:
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Alexis Spencer
John Sheehan
Adam Mclnearny
Craig Wealands

*Mark Hibberd, Chan Lay, Doug Blair

Worthogs

Bayside Brewers
Independent ACT
Independent NSW

Kolsch

American Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American IPA
Burton IPA
Australian Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
American IPA
Burton IPA
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale

*Michael Guenzel , *Mark Leathem , Cameron Turner, Andy Davison

German Pilsener
German Pilsener
American Pilsener
Dortmunder
Dortmunder
German Pilsener
Munich Helles
Bohemian Pilsner

European Pale Lager

Munich Helles
Munich Helles
Bohemian Pilsner
Munich Helles
Bohemian Pilsner

Oktoberfest
Oktoberfest
Schwarzbier
American Brown Ale

34.7
33.9
32.7
32.3
31.7
31.3
31.0
30.4
29.7
29.3
29.3
29.1
28.2
27.8
26.7
25.8
24.8
241
22.8
22.3
21.1
20.0
19.0
18.4
17.3
16.5
13.9

37.4
36.9
36.3
35.9
31.9
31.6
31.1
26.8
26.5
26.4
255
24.9
241
17.5

45.5
43.3
41.2
41.2
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Michael Hillery
Robin Brown
Chris Taylor
Tony Vandenberg
Chris Taylor
Jeffrey Wyant
Michael Bowron
Robin Brown
Adrian Taylor
John Kingston
John Kingston

Melbourne Brewers
Independent
Melbourne Brewers
Worthogs
Melbourne Brewers
Independent
Westgate Brewers
Independent
Bayside Brewers
Westgate Brewers
Westgate Brewers

4. STRONG ALE & LAGER

*Mark Hibberd, *Tony Wheeler, Brett Schubert, Linton Young.

Judges:
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5. BRITISH ALE

Tim Mortensen
Robin Brown
Geoff Bryant
Robin Brown
lan Walker
Mark Leathem
Michael Bowron
Michael Bowron
Geoff Bryant
John Kingston
Lukas Dedman

Melbourne Brewers
Independent
Bayside Brewers
Independent

West Coast Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Westgate Brewers
Westgate Brewers
Bayside Brewers
Westgate Brewers
Worthogs

Oktoberfest

Munich Dunkel

English Brown Ale
California Common Beer
Oktoberfest

California Common Beer
Vienna

American Brown Ale
Vienna

American Brown Ale
Vienna

Bock

Hellesbock
Scotch Ale
Doppelbock
American Barleywine
Scotch Ale
Doppelbock

Bock

English Strong Ale
Doppelbock

Bock

Judges: Graeme Ward, Richard Whitebrook, Linton Young, Brett Schubert
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Tony Wheeler
Michael Healy
Alexis Spencer
John Sheehan
Mark Hibberd
Paul Bowlen
John Kingston
Rod Patterson
Kevin Tewierik
lan Parr

Robin Brown
John Kingston
Peter Ball
Chris Taylor
Colin MacEwan
Colin MacEwan
lan Walker
Chris Taylor
Fraser Bryden
Michael Healy
Michael Carden
Geoff Bryant

Melbourne Brewers
Worthogs
Worthogs

Bayside Brewers
Bayside Brewers
Worthogs
Westgate Brewers
Bayside Brewers
Independent
Independent TAS
Independent
Westgate Brewers
Independent
Melbourne Brewers
Westgate Brewers
Westgate Brewers
West Coast Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Worthogs
Melbourne Brewers
Bayside Brewers

Best Bitter
Irish Red Ale
Scottish Ale
Scottish Ale
ESB

ESB

ESB

Best Bitter
ESB

ESB
Scottish Ale
Best Bitter
Best Bitter
Best Bitter
Best Bitter
Irish Red Ale
Best Bitter
Scottish Ale
Best Bitter
Scottish Ale
Best Bitter
ESB

40.0
38.8
38.2
37.2
37.2
34.0
33.5
33.3
31.8
26.3
24.9

43.8
38.6
32.3
31.8
29.3
27.4
26.5
25.8
25.6
24.6
20.0

39.4
37.0
35.1
33.1
33.1
33.0
33.0
33.0
32.1
31.9
31.3
30.5
30.4
29.0
27.8
25.4
23.8
21.6
21.4
21.1
21.0
16.5
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Chris Landvogt

Independent

6. PORTER & STOUT

Judges:
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7. BELGIAN ALE

Judges:
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*Paul Rigby, Gwyn Moore, Barb Jeffreys, Stuart Behrend

Sandy Horvat
Tony Vandenberg
Tony Vandenberg
Mark Hibberd
John Abbott
Mark Leathem
Lukas Dedman
Michael Bowron
Chris Landvogt
Chris Taylor
Chris Landvogt
Rod Patterson
Peter Howell
Chris Taylor
Robin Brown
Robin Brown
lan Walker
Barry Roberts
Fraser Bryden
Chan Lay

Tony Wheeler
Lukas Dedman
Paul Bowlen
Michael Hillery

Independent
Independent
Independent
Bayside Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Worthogs
Westgate Brewers
Independent
Melbourne Brewers
Independent
Bayside Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Independent
Independent

West Coast Brewers
Bayside Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Bayside Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Worthogs
Worthogs
Melbourne Brewers

ESB

Brown Porter
Irish Stout
Brown Porter
Baltic Porter
Imperial Stout
London Porter
Imperial Stout
London Porter
Imperial Stout
London Porter
Foreign Extra Stout
London Porter
Irish Stout
Baltic Porter
Oatmeal Stout
Brown Porter
Brown Porter
Irish Stout
Sweet Stout
Oatmeal Stout
London Porter
London Porter
London Porter
London Porter

*Michael Bowron, *Mark Leathem, Andy Davison, Colin MacEwan

Bryce van Denderen
Chris Landvogt
Daniel van der Zee
Chris Taylor

Tony Wheeler

Robin Brown

Chris Taylor

Mark Hibberd

Bryce van Denderen
John Kingston

lan Walker

Robin Brown
Richard Whitebrook
Chris Landvogt
Daniel van der Zee
Michael Hillery
Craig Westwood
Tony Wheeler

Bayside Brewers
Independent
Independent
Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Independent
Melbourne Brewers
Bayside Brewers
Bayside Brewers
Westgate Brewers
West Coast Brewers
Independent
Melbourne Brewers
Independent
Independent
Melbourne Brewers
Independent
Melbourne Brewers

Belgian Blond Ale
Saison

Belgian Dark Strong Ale
Belgian Dark Strong Ale
Tripel

Dubbel

Tripel

Dubbel

Dubbel

Belgian Dark Strong Ale
Belgian Pale Ale

Saison

Tripel

Belgian Blond Ale
Tripel

Tripel

Dubbel

Belgian Golden Strong Ale

13.9

35.5
34.5
33.9
32.0
31.8
28.9
28.8
27.0
26.8
26.3
26.3
26.3
25.8
25.1
24.4
241
23.1
22.8
21.3
20.0
19.8
18.8
16.8
13.5

37.5
37.0
35.0
34.8
31.1
31.1
30.6
30.5
30.5
30.3
30.0
29.4
27.8
27.1
25.5
24.6
24.0
22.8



8. WHEAT & RYE BEER

*Tony Wheeler, *Michael Guenzel, Michael Carden, Bernard Jeffreys

Judges:
1 Robin Brown
2 Matt Hevern
3 lan Walker
4 Robin Brown
5 Richard Whitebrook
6 Chris Taylor
7 James O'Hagan
8 Chris Taylor
9 John Kingston
10 Bill Palmer
11 Mark Leathem
12 Hans Neilsen
13 Chan Lay
14 Tony Vandenberg
15 Chan Lay
16 Robin Selwood
17 Rod Patterson
18 Martin Smyrk
19 Mark Hibberd
20 Tony Vandenberg
Beerfest 2008 Judges
Mark Hibberd
Michael Bowron
Tony Wheeler
Paul Rigby
Michael Guenzel
Rod Patterson
Mark Leathem
lan Amsden
Stuart Behrend
Doug Blair
Michael Carden
Andy Davison
Michael Hillery
Peter Howell
Barb Jeffreys
Bernard Jeffreys
Chan Lay
Colin MacEwan
Gwyn  Moore
Brett Schubert
John Sheehan
Chris Taylor
George Theodoridis
Cameron Turner
Graeme Ward
Richard Whitebrook
Linton  Young

Independent
Melbourne Brewers
West Coast Brewers
Independent
Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Independent
Melbourne Brewers
Westgate Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Bayside Brewers
Independent
Bayside Brewers
Westgate Brewers
Bayside Brewers
Independent NSW
Bayside Brewers
Independent

(BJCP National)
BJCP Certified)
BJCP Certified)
BJCP Certified)

BJCP Recognised)

(
(
(
(BJCP Recognised)
(
(BJCP Apprentice)

Hefeweizen
Hefeweizen
Berliner Weisse
Witbier
Weizenbock
Hefeweizen
Witbier
Weizenbock
Witbier
Hefeweizen
Hefeweizen
Hefeweizen
Witbier
Hefeweizen
Hefeweizen
Hefeweizen
Witbier
Hefeweizen
Dunkelweizen
Dunkelweizen

41.5
37.1
35.8
35.1
34.1
32.6
32.3
31.5
31.0
29.5
28.8
28.6
27.6
27.0
25.4
24.5
24.3
22.0
20.9
16.4



